05-24-1999



101043065



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER-SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Convoyance Type		
XX New	Assignment License \$0 479		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	XX Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Windmill Corporation	Month Day Year 10-1-95		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Windmill Holdings Corp.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 200 South 6th Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Minneapolis	Minnesota 55402		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate			
document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
171777 BROUTER 00000130 101777 30477	OFFIGE GOL GILL		
C:481 40.00 CH / C:482 150.00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Walk 1

REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0922

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612-330-54	46	
Name	Ruth M. Meger, The Pillsbury Company		
Address (line 1)	200 South 6th Street		
Address (line 2)	Minneapolis, MN 55402		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3.3			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH numbers for demark. Application Number(s)	• • •	
	502439	615415	
	678544 697877	762831	
	798613		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [[5.00	
l .	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 16 - 7 97			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
RUTH M. MEGER PUNMMleger May 17, 1999			

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0923



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 1 4 1999

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-108 (rev. 6/98)

A466513

In the office of the Secretor of the State of Califord

1507043 SULV

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

WINDMILL CORPORATION (subsidiary corporation)

1370

WINDMILL HOLDINGS CORP. (parant corporation)

Tel Thomas J. Ryan, the Vice-President, and Stan D. Oleson, the Armir and Stant D. Oleson, the

- I That we are the Vice-Irosident and the Assistant Scaretary of this corporation.
- That this corporation is only organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.
- That this corporation owns 100 percent of the outstanding shares of Windmill Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, the provisions of which permit a merger in the manuer provided by Section 1910 of the California Corporations Code.
- What the following resolution was duly adopted and approved by the board of directors of this responstion:

"PFSDLVED, that effective October 1, 1995, Windmill Driporation, a Delaward corporation, shall be merged with and into Windmill Boidings Carp., a California corporation, and Windmill Holdings form shall thereupon assume all the obligations of Windshill Holdings form. Let

人名英格兰 医克格氏征 经未发票据 计主点系统 法自己基础 计设计 的复数海流管室机 化二氯甲基甲基磺胺 化二氯甲基磺酸乙

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0925

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge.

Dated: September 15, 1995

By: // // // // Name: Thomas d. Ryan Title: Vice-President

Name: Stan D. Oleson

Title: Assistant Secretary



-2-